July 15, 2003 Announcement No. 15

## GN corporate headquarters in Copenhagen sold

In accordance with the plans to relocate central staff and operational units, GN has sold its head office property in central Copenhagen to Nordicom A/S at a price of DKK 65 million. Nordicom will take over the property in December 2003.

GN records an accounting gain of DKK 57 million from the transaction, which amount was not included in the first quarter earnings release published on May 7, 2003.

For further information, please contact:

Jørn Kildegaard President & CEO

GN Store Nord Tel. (+45) 7211 1888 Jens Due Olsen Executive Vice President & CFO

GN Store Nord Tel. (+45) 7211 1888

## GN Store Nord as

Store Nord

A World of Communications

Kongens Nytorv 26 P.O. Box 2167 DK-1016 Copenhagen K Denmark Tel: +45 72 111 888 Fax: +45 72 111 889 Internet: www.gn.com E-mail: info@gn.com

Parent Company of the Great Nordic Group Central Co. Reg. No. 24257843